©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
October, 2011 − Rev. 16
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP565/D
NCP565, NCV565
1.5 A Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
The NCP565/NCV565 low dropout linear regulator will provide

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 13 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
D2PAK 3
CASE 936
FIXED
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
Tab = Ground
Pin 1. Vin
2. Ground
3. Vout
NC
y565D2Txx
AWLYWWG
NC
y565D2T
AWLYWWG
DFN6, 3x3.3
CASE 506AX
yy = Voltage Rating
12 = 1.2 V
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
P565
MNxx
AYWW�
�1
1
AYW
565yy �
�
SOT−223
CASE 318E
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
xx = Voltage Rating
AJ =  Adjustable
12 = 1.2 V
15 = 1.5 V
28 = 2.8 V
Tab = Vout
Pin 1. Ground
2. Vout
3. Vin
30 = 3.0V
33 = 3.3 V
NCP565, NCV565
2
Figure 1. Typical Application Schematic,
 Fixed Output
Cin Cout
Vin Vout
GND
Vin Vout
NCP565
Figure 2. Typical Application Schematic,
Adjustable Output
Cin Cout
Vin Vout
GND
Vin Vout
NCP565
C1
5.6 pF
R1
R2

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage** Package Shipping†
NCP565D2T
Adj
D2PAK 5
50 Units / TubeNCP565D2TG D2PAK 5
(Pb−Free)
NCP565D2TR4 D2PAK 5
800 / Tape & ReelNCP565D2TR4G D2PAK 5
(Pb−Free)
NCP565MNADJT2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T12
Fixed (1.2 V)
D2PAK 3
50 Units / TubeNCP565D2T12G D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free)
NCP565D2T12R4 D2PAK 3
800 / Tape & ReelNCP565D2T12R4G D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free)
NCP565MN12T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565ST12T3G SOT−223
(Pb−Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN15T2G
Fixed (1.5 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN28T2G
Fixed (2.8 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN30T2G
Fixed (3.0 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T33G
Fixed (3.3 V)
D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565D2T33R4G D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN33T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV565D2TG*
Adj
D2PAK 5